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Annual Conference Directory 

Officers of the Annual Conference 

Presiding Bishop 
Scott Jameson Jones 

bishop@greatplainsumc.org 
Administrative Assistant: Barbara Campbell 

bcampbell@greatplainsumc.org 
Support Staff: Amanda Thome 

athome@greatplainsumc.org 

(316) 686-0600  
or (800) 745-2350 
(316) 684-0044 FAX 
9440 E. Boston, Suite 160 
Wichita, KS 67207 

Assistant to the Bishop: Nancy Lambert 
nlambert@greatplainsumc.org 

(402) 464-5994, ext. 126  
or (800) 435-6107 
(402) 464-6203 FAX 
3333 Landmark Circle 
Lincoln, NE 68504 

Conference Secretary 
Kim Dickerson-Oard 

kim@ehumc.org 

(316) 684-0266  
or (800) 745-2350 
(316) 684-0044 FAX 
9440 E. Boston, Suite 110 
Wichita, KS 67207 

Conference Treasurer & Statistician 
Gary Beach 

gbeach@greatplainsumc.org 

(785) 272-9111  
or (877) 972-9111 
(785) 272-9135 FAX 
4201 SW 15

th
 St. 

PO Box 4187 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Chancellor 
David Seely 

dseely@fleeson.com 

(316) 267-7361 
(316) 267-1754 FAX 
1900 Epic Center, 301 N Main 
Wichita, KS 67202 

District Superintendents 

Dodge City 
Don Hasty 

dodgecityds@greatplainsumc.org 
www.dodgecitydistrictumc.org 

Administrative Assistant: Patti Craghead 
pcraghead@greatplainsumc.org 

(620) 227-2077 
(620) 227-2181 FAX 
2016 1st Ave., Ste 605 & 607 
Dodge City, KS 67801 

Hays 
Max Clayton 

haysds@greatplainsumc.org 
www.haysdistrictumc.org 

Administrative Assistant: DeeDee Peteete 
dpeteete@greatplainsumc.org 

(785) 628-8188 
(785) 628-2060 FAX 
1011 W. 27

th
, Suite F1 

Hays, KS 67601 
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Hutchinson 
Dennis Livingston 

hutchds@greatplainsumc.org 
www.hutchinsondistrictumc.org 

Administrative Assistant: Sheila Bartley 
sbartley@greatplainsumc.org 

(620) 669-0011 
(620) 662-8597 FAX 
100 E. First Street 
Hutchinson, KS 67501-7109 

Salina 
Lewis Van Der Wege 

salinads@greatplainsumc.org 
www.salinadistrictumc.org 

Administrative Assistant: Kathy Mastin 
kmastin@greatplainsumc.org 

(785) 827-5541 Ext. 1190 
Kansas Wesleyan University 
100 E. Claflin 
Pioneer Hall, Room 190 
Salina, KS 67401 

Wichita East 
Gary R. Brooks 

wichitaeastds@greatplainsumc.org 
www.eastwichitadistrictumc.org 

Administrative Assistant: Kara Lefto  
klefto@greatplainsumc.org 

(316) 684-6652 
(316) 684-0044 FAX 
9440 E. Boston, Ste 140 
Wichita, KS 67207 

Wichita West 
Linda Louderback 

wichitawestds@greatplainsumc.org 
www.westwichitadistrictumc.org 

Administrative Assistant: Kara Lefto  
klefto@greatplainsumc.org 

(316) 684-6652 
(316) 684-0044 FAX 
9440 E. Boston, Ste 140 
Wichita, KS 67207 

Laity Leadership 

Lay Leader 
Carolyn May 

carolyncollinsmay@yahoo.com 

(785) 460-3655 
1128 Terrace Drive 
Colby, KS 67701-3508 

United Methodist Men, President 
Loyd Hamrick 

lhamrick46@cox.net 

(316) 722-3817 
10323 W. Alamo St. 
Wichita, KS 67212 

United Methodist Women, President 
Thelma Miller 

tgmiller@pld.com 

(620) 872-2678 
PO Box 617, Scott City, KS 

United Methodist Youth, President 
Shayla Jordan 

nuthinbutmehere@gmail.com 

(316) 573-7388 

1513 N. Mars, Wichita, KS 67212 
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Conference Office Directory 
Kansas West Annual Conference 

(316) 684–0266 or (800) 745–2350 
(316) 684–0044 (fax) 

9440 E. Boston, Ste 110, Wichita, KS 67207 
www.kswestumc.org 

 

Gary Beach Treasurer & Dir. of Admin. Services gbeach@greatplainsumc.org 

Nicole Conard Transition into Ministry Coordinator nconard@greatplainsumc.org 

Mary Conrad Assistant Treasurer mconrad@greatplainsumc.org 

Evelyn Fisher Dir. of Congregational Excellence efisher@greatplainsumc.org 

Corey Godbey Hispanic Ministry Coordinator cgodbey@greatplainsumc.org 

Shane Hinderliter Student Ministry Coordinator shane@greatplainsumc.org 

Carol Jackson Benefits Officer cjackson@greatplainsumc.org 

Cindy Kelly Communications Coordinator ckelly@greatplainsumc.org 

TruDee Little Administrative Assistant tlittle@greatplainsumc.org 

Ann Manske Receptionist amanske@greatplainsumc.org 

Patrick McKaig Accounting Assistant pmckaig@greatplainsumc.org 

Kathie Monroe Safe Gatherings Coordinator kmonroe@greatplainsumc.org 

Nathan Stanton New Church Start Coordinator nstanton@greatplainsumc.org 

Great Plains Conference Office – Lincoln 
info@greatplainsumc.org 
www.greatplainsumc.org 
 

402-464-5994 
or (800) 435-6107 
(402) 464–6203 FAX 
3333 Landmark Circle 
Lincoln, NE 68504 

Great Plains Conference Office – Topeka 
topekaoffice@greatplainsumc.org 
www.greatplainsumc.org 

(785) 272–9111  
or (877) 972-9111 
Box 4187, Topeka, KS 66604 

Kansas Area Archives 

Archivist 
Jenny McCollough 

jen.mccollough@bakeru.edu 

(785) 594-8380 
Baker University, PO Box 65 
Baldwin City, KS 66006 
www.bakeru.edu/archives 

Board of Ordained Ministry 

Great Plains Area Registrar 
Karen Jeffcoat 

registrar@greatplainsumc.org 
Administrative Assistant: Destiny Kucera 

 dkucera@greatplainsumc.org 

402-464-5994, ext. 125 
or (800) 435-6107 
(402) 464–6203 FAX 
3333 Landmark Circle 
Lincoln, NE 68504 
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United Methodist Agencies 

GraceMed Health Clinic, Inc. 

David Sanford, Executive Director 

exdir@gracemed.org 

www.gracemed.org 

(316) 263-7455 

1122 N. Topeka 

Wichita, KS 67214 

United Methodist Open Door 

G. Deann Smith, Executive Director 

administration@umopendoor.org 

www.umopendoor.org 

(316) 265-9371 

(316) 265-4064 FAX 

PO Box 2756 

Wichita, KS 67201-2756 

EmberHope, Inc. (Youthville) 

Shelley Duncan, CEO 

www.youthville.org 

(316) 529-9100  

or (800) 593-1950 

(316) 529-9351 FAX 

4505 E 47th St. South 

Wichita, KS 67210-1651 

Western Kansas Mexican-American Ministries 

Joan Robbins, Interim CEO 

www.ummam.org 

Garden City Community Health Center  

712 St. John St, Garden City, KS 67846 

(620) 275-1766 

(620) 275-4729 FAX 

Box 766, Garden City, KS 67846 

Community Developers 

Dodge City: Elva Dominguez 

(620) 225-0625 

(620) 225-6821 CLINIC PHONE 

(620) 225-2422 CLINIC FAX 

1700 Ave. F, Dodge City, KS 67801 

Garden City: Sarah Trapp 

(620) 275-4970 

224 N. Taylor, Garden City, KS 67846 

Liberal: Dora Ponce 

(620) 624-6865 

(620) 624-7313 FAX 

311 N. Grant, Liberal, KS 67901 

Ulysses–Johnson–Satanta: José Olivas 

(620) 356-4079 

(620) 356-1195 FAX 

321 W. Grant, Ulysses, KS 67880 

202 S. Nipp, Johnson City, 67855 

500 Arapaho, Satanta, 67870 

For more UMMAM contact information, visit www.ummam.org/contact.html 

United Methodist Camps 

Horizon United Methodist Center 
Joel Wilke, Camp Director 

director@horizoncenter.org 
www.horizoncenter.org 

(620) 442-5533  
or (800) 486-4425 
PO Box 715 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Lakeside United Methodist Center 
Andie Strong, Executive Director 

camplakeside@wbsnet.org 
andie@camplakeside.net 
www.camplakeside.net 

(620) 874-810 
300 E Scott Lake Dr. 
Scott City, KS 67871 

http://www.ummam.org/contact.html
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United Methodist Campus Ministry in Kansas, Inc. 

Emporia State University 
Kurt Cooper 

umcmesu@gmail.com 

(620) 342-7802 
(620) 342-5854 
1305 Merchant 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Fort Hays State University 
Steve Johnson 

umcmfhs@yahoo.com 

(785) 650-9743 
507 Elm 
Hays, KS 67601 

Kansas State University 
Mike Toluba 

kstatewesley@gmail.com 
www.kstatewesley.com 

(785) 776-9278 
1001 Sunset Ave. 
Manhattan, KS 66502 

Pittsburg State University 
Joshua Gooding 

josh.gooding2003@gmail.com 

(785) 806-9294 
309 W. Euclid St. 
Pittsburg, KS 66762-5105 

University of Kansas 
Kara Eidson 

kara.eidson@ku.edu 
www.wesleyku.org 

(785) 841–7500 
946 Vermont Street 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Washburn University 
Megan Otto 

campusministrywashburn@gmail.com 
www.wucampusministry.org 

(785) 233–1844 
1621 Boswell Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66604 

United Methodist Foundations 

Kansas Area United Methodist Foundation, Inc. 
Steven Childs, Executive Director 

foundation@kaumf.org 
www.kaumf.org 

(620) 664-9623  
or (888) 453-8405 
(620) 662-8597 FAX 
PO Box 605 
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0605 

Kansas Health Foundation 
Steve Coen, President 

info@khf.org 
www.khf.org 

(316) 262-7676 
309 E. Douglas 
Wichita KS 67202 

Kansas Leadership Center 
Ed O'Malley, President 

info@kansasleadershipcenter.org 
www.kansasleadershipcenter.org 

(316) 712-4950 
300 N. Main, Ste 100  
Wichita KS 67202 

United Methodist Health Ministry Fund 
Kim Moore, President 

healthfund@healthfund.org 
www.healthfund.org 

(620) 662-8586 
(620) 662-8597 FAX 
PO Box 1384 
Hutchinson, KS 67504-1384 
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United Methodist Institutions 

Asbury Park 
Tom Williams, CEO 

carrieh@asbury-park.org 
www.asbury-park.org 

(316) 283-4770 
(316) 283-4799 FAX 
200 SW 14

th
 

Newton, KS 67114 

Iliff School of Theology 
Tom Wolfe, President & CEO 

admissions@iliff.edu 
www.iliff.edu 

303-765-3102 
(303) 777-3387 FAX 
2201 S. University Blvd. 
Denver, CO 80210 

Kansas Wesleyan University 
Matthew Thompson, President & CEO 

admissions@kwu.edu  
matt.thompson@kwu.edu 
www.kwu.edu 

(785) 827-5541 
(785) 827-0927 FAX 
100 E. Claflin 
Salina, KS 67401 

Lydia Patterson Institute 
Socorro de Anda, President 

www.lydiapattersoninstitute.org 

(915) 533–8286 
(915) 533–5236 FAX 
517 S. Florence, Box 11 
El Paso, TX 79901 

Mt. Sequoyah 
Abby Foster, CEO 

abby.foster@mountsequoyah.org 
www.mountsequoyah.org 
 

(479) 443–4531  
or (800) 760-8126 
(479) 443-4569 FAX 
150 Northwest Skyline Dr. 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 

Perkins School of Theology 
perkins@smu.edu 
www.smu.edu/perkins 

(214) 768-2293 
S.M.U., PO Box 750133 
Dallas, TX 75275 

Philander Smith College 
Myer L. Titus, President 

(501) 375-9845 
812 West 13

th
 

Little Rock, AR 72203 

Saint Paul School of Theology 
Kevin LaGree, Acting President 

admiss@spst.edu 
www.spst.edu 

(913) 253-5000 
(913) 253-5075 FAX 
4370 West 109

th
, Suite 300 

Overland Park, KS 66211 

Southern Methodist University  
info@ smu.edu 
www.smu.edu 

(214) 768-2000 
PO Box 750100 
Dallas, Texas 75275 

Southwestern College 
W. Richard ‘Dick’ Merriman, Jr., President 

www.sckans.edu 

(620) 229-6000  
or (800) 846-1543 
(620) 221-8224 FAX 
100 College, Winfield, KS 67156 

Wesley Towers 
Ray Vernon, Executive Director 

rvernon@wesleytowers.com 
www.wesleytowers.com 

(620) 663-9175 
(620) 663-2961 FAX 
700 Monterey Place 
Hutchinson, KS 67502 
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Additional Agencies and Services 

Cokesbury Service Center 
www.cokesbury.com 

(800) 672–1789 

Curric–U–Phon 
curricuphone@cokesbury.com 

(800) 251–8591 

Church World Service – CROP – CWS  
Joe Hendrixson, Managing Regional Director 

jhendrixson@churchworldservice.org 
www.churchworldservice.org 

(785) 272–8322 
(785) 272-5186 FAX 
5833 SW 29

th
 

Topeka, KS 66614-5500 

Info–Serve 
infoserv@umcom.org 
www.infoserv.umc.org 

(615) 742-5423 
or (800) 251–8140 

Inter–Faith Ministries–Wichita 
Anne Corriston, Executive Director 

www.interfaithwichita.org 

(316) 264-9303 
(316) 264-2233 FAX 
829 N. Market 
Wichita, KS 67214-3519 

Great Plains United Methodist Rural Advocates 
Russell Fincham, President 

fincham@nckcn.com 

(785) 534-2770 
324 N Campbell Ave 
Beloit, KS 67420-2430 

Kansans For Addiction Prevention 
Garry Winget, President 

(316) 681-0122 
2337 S. Green 
Wichita, KS 67211 

McCurdy School 
Patricia Alvarado, Superintendent 

www.mccurdy.org 

505-753-7221 
261 McCurdy 
Espanola, NM 87532 

National Council of Churches 
Kathryn Mary Lohre, President 

info@nationalcouncilofchurches.us 
www.ncccusa.org 

(212) 870-2200 
475 Riverside Drive 
New York, NY 10115 

Oklahoma Indian Missionary Conference 
David M. Wilson, Conference Superintendent 

dwilson@oimc.org 
www.umc-oimc.org 

(405) 632-2006 
(405) 632-0209 FAX 
3020 S. Harvey 
Oklahoma City, OK 73109 

Service Center, Board of Global Ministries 
www.umcmission.org 

(513) 761-2100 
7820 Reading Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45237 

UM Men Prayer Request Phone Line (800) 251-2468 

Wichita Indian UMC (OK Indian Missionary Conference) 
Rev. Julienne Judd 

wiumc@wichitaindianumc.org 
www.wichitaindianumc.org 

 

(316) 351-7515 
1111 N. Meridian 
Wichita, KS 67203 

Parsonage and Office 
1445 W. Haskell 
Wichita, KS 67213 
(316) 263-8208 



Kansas West Annual Conference 2013 Journal 
8 

 

General Church Agencies 
United Methodist Website – www.umc.org 

Archives & History, General Commission on 
gcah.org 

(973) 408–3189 
PO Box 127, Madison, NJ 07940 

Christian Unity & Interreligious Concerns, 
General Commission on 
www.gccuic-umc.org 

(212) 749–3553 
475 Riverside Driv, Room 1300 
New York, NY 10115 

Church & Society, General Board of 
www.umc-gbcs.org 

(202) 488–5600 
100 Maryland NE, Washington, D.C. 20002 

Communication, United Methodist 
www.umcom.org 

(615) 742–5400 or (800) 874-3211 
PO Box 320, Nashville, TN 37202-0320 

Discipleship, General Board of 
www.gbod.org 

(877) 899-2780 
PO Box 340003, Nashville, TN 37203–0003 

Finance & Administration, General Council on 
www.gcfa.org 

(866-367-4232 
PO Box 340029, Nashville, TN 37203 

Global Ministries, General Board of 
new.gbgm-umc.org 

(212) 870–3600 
475 Riverside Drive, New York, NY 10115 

Higher Education & Ministry, General Board of 
www.gbhem.org 

(615) 340–7400 
PO Box 340007, Nashville, TN 37203–0007 

Pensions & Health Benefits, General Board of 
www.gbophb.org 

(800) 851–2201 
1901 Chesnut Ave., Glenview, IL 60025 

Publication, General Board of 
United Methodist Publishing House 

(615) 749–6000 
PO Box 801, Nashville, TN 37202 

Religion & Race, General Commission on 
www.gcrr.org 

(202) 547–2271 
100 Maryland N.E., Ste 400 
Washington, DC 20002 

Status & Role of Women, Gen. Commission on 
www.gcsrw.org 

(847) 869-7330 
1200 Davis St., Evanston, IL 60201 

United Methodist Men, General Commission on 
www.gcumm.org 

(615) 340-7145 
PO Box 340006, Nashville, TN 37203-0006 

South Central Jurisdiction 

Director of Mission and Administration 

David L. Severe 

scjdirector@scjumc.org 

www.scjumc.org 

(405) 202-9846 

(405) 208-56112 FAX 

3160 W. Britton Rd, Ste F 

Oklahoma City, OK 73120 

Kansas West Representatives on Jurisdictional Committees 

Mission Council 

REP: Rick Just, 107 S Central Ave., Mulvane, KS 67110-1717 

Committee on Episcopacy 

REP: A. Mark Conard, 6508 N. Madison St., Hutchinson, KS 67502-3854 

REP: Penney Schwab, 1052 C RD, Copeland, KS 67837 
 


	Annual Conference Directory

